WHEREAS, the City of Little Rock extended the Original Agreement between the City and First Tee 17 

of Arkansas an additional fifteen (15) years as authorized by Little Rock Resolution No. 13,741 (July 16, 18 

2013).  19 

WHEREAS, the City of Little Rock reimbursed The First Tee of Central Arkansas in an amount not to 20 

exceed one hundred fifteen thousand dollars ($115,000.00) for the cost of the HVAC system at the Jack 21 

Stephens Youth Golf Academy as authorized by Little Rock Resolution No. 14,976 (June 5, 2018).  22 

WHEREAS, the City of Little Rock entered into The First Tee of Central Arkansas Facilities 23 

Agreement between the City of Little Rock, and The Jack Stephens Youth Golf Academy, Inc., an Arkansas 24